Website: <u>www.keralapsc.gov.in</u> E-mail:<u>doalp.psc@kerala.gov.in</u>





# KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

## DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA

No. ASS 1-2/5/2019-KPSC-DOALP

Alappuzha

17.06.2020

## **ERRATUM NOTIFICATION**

- Sub: KPSC District Office, Alappuzha -Pharmacist Gr.II in Insurance Medical Services Department (Cat. No.275/2018) in Alappuzha District –Short List modified as Probability List-Erratum Notification Issuing Of – Reg.
- Ref: (1) S/L No.1/2020/DOA dtd.12.02.2020
  - (2) Letter No.DR 3-2/50011/2018-KPSC dtd.12.06.2020 of the Secretary KPSC

\*\*\*\*\*

It is hereby notified that the Short List No.1/2020/DOA dtd.12.02.2020 for selection to the post of Pharmacist Gr.II in Insurance Medical Services Department in Alappuzha District (Cat. No.275/2018) has been modified as Probability List as per order of the Hon'ble Commission intimated vide reference cited second and all the entries made in the list as Short List is now read as Probability List.

The selection will be finalised on the basis of OMR test held on 06.09.2019 alone and the specification of 'Interview' in the Short List has been hereby cancelled .

The Short List No. 1/2020/DOA dtd.12.02.2020 stands modified to the above extent.

#### (BY ORDER OF THE COMMISSION)

#### SURESH V DISTRICT OFFICER KPSC DISTRICT OFFICE, ALAPPUZHA